Arkansas Department of Aeronautics
Lindley Smith, Chairman - Jonesboro
2006 State Airport
System Plan

Arkansas has 91 Airports

12 are rated as class §
Jonresboro is a class 5

Economic Impact - Arkansas
Help sustain more than 29,000 jobs
Generate $846 million in annual payroll
Produce $2.5 Billion in annual economic activity
(Does not include Little Rock Air Force Base)
Jonesboro Airport
Annual operations (2005) 37,500
Estimated operations (2025) 53,589 30% Increase

First Round Impact $17,315,000

Second Round Inpact $22,693,700

Total Airport Impact
Employment 284 Jobs
Total Payroll $11,218,200

Total Economic Activity $40,009,300



1999

Building Cost

Airport Share

New Passenger Airline Terminal Building $600,000.00 0

City Funding 100%

2002

Sharp Hanger $500,000.00 ($250,000.00)
Sold Hytrol
Hanger
($250,000)

Runway 5/23 Runway Extension 600 ft. $15M $ 75,000.00

2003

Terminal Building Modification $100,000.00 $ 5,000.00

For Screening

2003

Runway Overlay 5/23 $ 15M $ 75,000.00

2005

ARFF Building & Truck $ 1.7M 0

2006

Runway & Taxiway Lighting $ 14M 0

2007

T-Hangers $ 750,000.00 $150,000.00

TOTAL: $8,050,000.00 $305,000.00




Jonesboro Airport Commission
Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Equity
Cash Basis
December 31, 2007

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash - Liberty Bank
CD - Liberty Bank

Total Current Assets

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT
Land

Farm & Office Equipment
Other Equipment

Plant Investments
Accumulated Depreciation

Net Property and Equipment
OTHER ASSETS
Airport Master Plan
Rice Growers Stock

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

$ 129,649.26
1,122.03

$ 292,118.00
27,065.00
1,421.91
13,253,725.28
(4,470,046.68)

$ 66,500.00
928.25

$ 130,771.29

9,104,283.51

67,428.25

9.302,483.05
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